
Position Class Number Name Car Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
1 FS 126 Joe Nommensen 2018 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350 39.231 36.009 37.172 112.412
2 GST 18 Marinne Smith 2024 Volkswagen GTI 39.194 36.256 37.781 113.231
3 FS 701 Robert Carvell 2022 Ford Mach1 39.435 36.536 37.8 113.771
4 DS 86 Howard Smith 2024 Toyota GR86 40.119 36.742 37.832 114.693
5 DS 27 Dylan Oakden 2024 Volkswagen Golf 41.325 37.728 39.343 118.396
6 FS 415 Terry Root 2018 Ford Shelby GT 350 41.361 37.708 39.34 118.409
7 BST 23 Cody Harper Volkswagen Golf R 41.4 38.458 39.032 118.89
8 AS 40 Rob Skawinski 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 41.402 37.804 39.751 118.957
9 XA 22 Jordan Cooke 2017 Ford FoFo 41.872 38.287 39.697 119.856

10 CAMS 706 Aaron Gilbert 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 41.753 38.761 40.224 120.738
11 XA 671 Kevin Miller 2018 Subaru Wrx 42.314 38.436 40.138 120.888
12 CSX 27 Jeff Jetter 2015 Mazda Miata MX-5 42.192 39.266 40.115 121.573
13 CAMT 15 Douglas Simmons 1964 Ford Mustang 43.107 39.63 40.543 123.28
14 CAMC/XP 83 Sean Eisenhauer 2014 Ford Mustang GT - F5R Type 65R 41.247 40.979 42.068 124.294
15 XA 777 Matt Mills 2023 Subaru Wrx 44.092 40.358 41.423 125.873
16 EST 711 Scott Harper 1984 Porsche 944 44.187 40.446 42.19 126.823
17 BM 98 Loren Katzenberger Radical Prosport 44.697 40.654 42.296 127.647
18 DS 7 Trinity Oakden 2024 Volkswagen Golf 47.872 42.661 44.143 134.676
19 CP 305 Alex Kern 1992 Chevrolet Caprice classic 49.492 44.444 46.212 140.148
20 XA 710 Bridger Mills 2023 Subaru Wrx 51.394 43.94 45.114 140.448
21 FS 707 Chuck Carvell 2004 Ford Mustang GT 50.603 44.263 45.693 140.559


